MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF PURCHASING, TRAVEL AND FLEET MANAGEMENT
JACKSON

STATE CONTRACT NO. 8200003833

SMART CONTRACT NO. 1130-14-C-SWCT-00333*

OPTFM has listed a state contract number and a state contract smart number. The contract
number is an automatically generated number. The smart number is a more unique identifier
that lists OPTFM'’s agency’s number, contract year and shows agencies that it is a statewide
contract. Also there is an asterisk listed at the end of the smart number. The asterisk is added
at the end of the number for searchable purposes only; this is because each time a contract is
changed, the Version number of the contract changes. It is not actually a part of the smart
number. Either number can be used by agencies to search for this contract in the State’s e-
procurement system.

CONTRACTOR: AutoZone Mississippi, Inc. DATE: October 31, 2014
(Please use Supplier No. 3100033996
when ordering.)

ITEMS: Automotive Parts and Equipment EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2014
through
October 31, 2015

A. AUTHORITY

This certifies that a contract has been executed between the Department of Finance and
Administration, Office of Purchasing, TraveL and Fleet Management for the State of
Mississippi and the herein designated Contractor pursuant to Section 31-7-7, Mississippi
Code of 1972, Annotated, for the items specified herein.

B. EFFECT

During the term of this contract no purchase of automotive parts and equipment
manufactured and/or distributed by the above-designated Contractor shall be made by state
agencies at a price in excess of that established by the prices set out in this regulation (See
Section "F").

Commodities purchased under provisions of this contract from the above Contractor or his
authorized distributors shall be exempt from competitive bid requirements otherwise applying
to purchases by the state agencies, counties, municipalities and other political subdivisions.
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C. PURCHASE ORDERS

Purchase orders prepared by the various state agencies shall show the state contract
number on the P. O. in the designated space, quantity, description of the items and prices,
also shipping or delivery instructions, if any.

D. PAYMENT

The supplier shall be paid by the ordering agency upon submission of properly certified
invoices or vouchers for articles or services delivered and accepted less deductions if any,
as provided.

E. ORDERING

Purchasers shall order in such quantities as required. Purchase orders are to be directed to
address of Contractor or Distributors shown in Section "J". The Bureau of Financial Control
of the State shall not approve any account nor order and direct payment of any account for
the purchase of any commodity covered by this contract certification when the purchase
price is in excess of the maximum price fixed in this purchasing regulation.

F. PRICES

Prices for the new period are set forth as follows: Pricing is based on WSCA Master Price
Agreement #5-09-99-28. In order to obtain the MS state pricing, Auto Zone requires that an
account number must be established to receive a PIN number before ordering. This can be
accomplished by contacting the AutoZone Customer Care Center at 866-727-5317 or by
email at MShelp@autozone.com. Once an account number is established, an AutoZone
Commercial store is designated as your agency's “‘home store”, and a user name and
password can be created. Ordering can then take place via phone, walk-in, or online at
www.AutoZonePro.com, (your specific user name and password will be needed for online
ordering). During the account set up process, it is important that your agency/governing
authority let AutoZone know: 1.) Should your agency be setup as tax exempt, (must have
your 9-digit Federal Tax ID #); 2.) Should the account be set up Net 45, (if Net 45, please
inform AutoZone if the billing address is different than the delivery address). Once your
agency has been issued an AutoZone account #/ “PIN#”, state contract pricing can be
obtained from any AutoZone store in the state as long as the agency’s employee presents
the account # /“PIN#” at the time of transaction, (for in-store purchasing). The account “PIN”
is not necessarily needed for phone orders placed with the AutoZone “home store”.

Any item covered by a competitively bid contract with the Office of Purchasing, Travel and
Fleet Management will not be included in this agreement. The list of items that are
specifically excluded shall include, but not be limited to the following: Automotive Batteries,
Tires and Tubes and Vehicle Lifts.


mailto:MShelp@autozone.com
http://www.autozonepro.com/
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Entities making purchases over $50,000 may consider obtaining two competitive quotes from
authorized dealers’ list on a manufacturer’s contract. When requested, those manufacturers
that do not have dealers’ list should be prepared to submit a quote.

G. TRANSPORTATION

F.O.B. destination, freight prepaid

H. POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS - COUNTIES, MUNICIPALITIES, SCHOOLS, ETC.

This contract provides that the provisions thereof may be available to any county,
municipality, school board or other local public agency or authority of the State of Mississippi
which may elect to purchase at the prices, terms and conditions of sale specified therein.

Any such agency or political subdivisions electing to purchase as herein provided shall write
the following on the face of the purchase order:

"P. O. issued pursuant to provisions of
Mississippi State Contract No. 8200003833.”
Contract Smart No. 1130-14-C-SWCT-0333*
. TERMS
Net Forty-five (45) days without penalty

J. CONTRACTOR

Please place all orders under this agreement with the following:
A list of authorized dealers is included with this contract.
All purchase orders issued by the purchasing entities must include the following:

WSCA MA #5-09-00-28



AutoZone /| WSCA

Pricing Discounts by Category

CATEGORY

DESCRIPTION

PRICING
DISCOUNT

1

AIR CONDITIONING

50%

2

ALTERNATORS & STARTERS

50%

BEARINGS, BALL, & ROLLER

50%

BELTS & HOSES

50%

BRAKES

50%

ELECTRICAL & IGNITION

50%

EMISSIONS & EXHAUST

50%

Ol |N|O|O| >

ENGINE & DRIVE TRAIN

50%

10

FILTERS, OIL, GAS, AIR, & TRANS

50%

11

GASKETS & SEALS

50%

12

HEATING & COOLING (ENGINE)

50%

13

LAMPS, LIGHTING, & MIRRORS

50%

14

OILS & LUBRICANTS

50%

15

PUMPS, FUEL & WATER

50%

16

SUSPENSION, SHOCKS, STRUTS, & STEERING

50%

17

WIPERS/WASHERS

50%

18

WINTER ACCESSORIES

50%




STORE

13
29
37
38
39
40
41
43
49
50
54
55
74
92
114
115
119
135
139
162
191
209
213
216
259
300
313
316
319
326
327
331
339
344
349
352
355
361
371
379
399
416
426
437
590
2053
2054
2065
2091
2092
2093
2094
2097
2099
2304
2305

STORE_ADDRESS

7980 HWY 51
801 S GLOSTER
1901 HIGHWAY 72 E

401 W WDROW WILSON

1419 ELLIS AVE

3256 TERRY RD

531 W NORTHSIDE DR
2835 HWY 80 E

1065 HWY 98 BYPASS
1509 HWY 45 N

824 NORTHSIDE DR
620 SOUTH STATE ST
223 DEVEREAUX

320 HWY 90

2014 HWY 45N

2008 CLAY ST

106 HWY 51 N

1101 HWY 15N

3615 8TH ST

305 BROADWAY DR
1764 DENNY AVE
1954 HWY 82 E

413 W PARK AVE

291 BEAUVOIR RD
726 BIENVILLE BLVD
2223 25TH AVE

1913 UNIVERSITY AV
109 N MAIN ST
220HWY 15N

1100 N 2ND ST

203 HWY. 145 NORTH
122 ALABAMA ST
1103 HWY 278 E

45 HWY 35 BYPASS
907 AZALEA DR

3981 N GLOSTER ST
802 MEMORIAL BLVD
1230 SUNSET DR #9
515 S CHURCH ST
1680 CRESCENT MEAD
325 BANKHEAD ST W
110 HWY 51 SOUTH
1202 DELAWARE

901 HWY 12 WEST
715 HWY 61 NORTH
6114 US HIGHWAY 98
240 YAZOO ST

1009 HWY 49 SOUTH
707 MAIN ST

2450 MT PLEASANT
3770 GOODMAN RD W
3114 GOODMANRD E
10229 CENTRAL AVE
543 HIGHWAY 51
19097 PINEVILLE RD
710 W PEACE ST

505 HWY 45 N

caTy

SOUTHAVEN
TUPELO
CORINTH
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
PEARL
COLUMBIA
COLUMBUS
CLINTON
CLARKSDALE
NATCHEZ
WAVELAND
MERIDIAN
VICKSBURG
BROOKHAVEN
LAUREL
MERIDIAN
HATTIESBURG
PASCAGOULA
GREENVILLE
GREENWOOD
BILOXI
OCEAN SPRINGS
GULFPORT
OXFORD
PETAL
PONTOTOC
BOONEVILLE
ABERDEEN
COLUMBUS
AMORY
KOSCIUSKO
WAYNESBORO
TUPELO
PICAYUNE
GRENADA
LOUISVILLE
HOLLY SPRINGS
NEW ALBANY
BATESVILLE
MCCOMB
STARKVILLE
CLEVELAND
HATTIESBURG
LEXINGTON
RICHLAND
COLLINS
HERNANDO
HORN LAKE
SOUTHAVEN
DIBERVILLE
RIDGELAND
LONG BEACH
CANTON

W POINT

STATE

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

ZIP_CODE

386710000
388010000
388340000
392130000
392040000
392120000
392060000
392080000
394293733
397050000
390560000
386140000
391200000
395760000
393010000
391833117
396010000
394400000
393070000
394010000
395670000
387036024
389300000
395310000
395640000
395010000
386550000
394650000
388630000
388290000
397300000
397025221
388210000
390900000
393670000
388040000
394660000
389010000
393390000
386359262
386520000
386060000
396480000
397590000
387320000
394028530
390950000
392180000
394280000
386322001
386371323
386726429
395400000
391572564
395604427
390460000
397730000

STORE_PHONE

6623937180
6628446401
6622878026
6013550720
6013538116
6013711033
6019819300
6019391872
6017369025
6623293300
6019240025
6626279668
6014429886
2284674141
6014859780
6016346657
6018351623
6016496883
6014830580
6015451742
2287620162
6623358700
6624530702
2283886105
2288752043
2288630029
6622348288
6015442627
6624890199
6627288690
6623699920
6623271074
6622565610
6622897920
6017355433
6628400411
6017981046
6622260044
6627739552
6622521404
6625340157
6625631200
6012493311
6623241090
6628461356
6015797659
6628344997
6016640409
6017650172
6624296000
6623420933
6623496510
2283549100
6016050212
2285754275
6018599697
6624944654

Comm_Phone

6623939869
6628448138
6622871162
6013530105
6019696806

6019811653
6014200956
6017364036
6623293313
6019249342
6626279750
6014421133
2284674155
6014830206
6016300053
6018350067
6016497753
6014835588
6015452104
2287624352

6624530776
2283889851
2288751782
2288639248
6622341542
6015445698

6623276794

6622894768

6628406513
6017983861
6622266153
6627735325

6625632412
6012494439
6623209989
6628461396

6016647275
6017654170
6624497965

2283549154
6016052516
2288659931



2307
2308
2310
2312
2322
2323
2329
2335
2341
2346
2348
2357
2364
2371
2377
2399
3176
3845
3849
3850
3851
3852
3853
3854
3951
3953
4901
4902
4903
4904

1025 W BEACON ST
7405 GOODMAN RD
5262 HWY 51

612 S APPLEGATE
1205 HWY 80

515 HWY 35 SOUTH
1560 HWY 49

900 US HWY 82

625 BATTLEGROUND
826 CITY AVESS.

533 WINTER ST

331 WEST THIRD ST
2050 JERRY CLOWER
804 N JACKSON ST

1215 FRONTAGE ROAD

1613 S ADAMS

5774 US HWY 11
5031 ELMORE ROAD
3030 MCDOWELL RD

101 BYRAM PARKWAY

1043 FRONTAGE EAST
15248 DEDEAUX RD
220 BANK FIRST DR
1590 SOUTH MAIN ST
290 HIGHWAY 15 S
7322 HACKS CROSS R
57 FRONTAGE ROAD
501 HILL ST

1608 E COUNTY LINE
456 HIGHWAY 309 S

PHILADELPHIA
OLIVE BRANCH
SENATOBIA
WINONA
BRANDON
CARTHAGE
MAGEE
INDIANOLA
IUKA

RIPLEY
LUCEDALE
FOREST
YAZOO CITY
HOUSTON
PRENTISS
FULTON
PURVIS
SOUTHAVEN
JACKSON
BYRAM
WIGGINS
GULFPORT
FLOWOOD
POPLARVILLE
NEWTON
OLIVE BRANCH
MACON
ELLISVILLE
RIDGELAND
BYHALIA

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

393500000
386540000
386680000
389670000
390420000
390510000
391110000
387510000
388520000
386630000
394520000
390740000
391940000
388510000
394749301
388430000
394750000
386719270
392044157
392729283
395778163
395033161
392320000
394704205
393458754
386544231
393410000
394372525
391571906
386110000

6016560756
6628933288
6625629750
6622835360
6018249275
6012989468
6018496869
6628877478
6624233320
6628373745
6019477121
6014690722
6627469393
6624567150
6017922445
6628623870
6017944068
6623491958
6013465622
6013720115
6019280606
2288323135
6019198975
6017956551
6016834662
6628905210
6627265650
6014773807
6019578313
6628382028

6016562002
6628903462
6625600333

6018492444

6019474639

6013466455

2288311744

6019578364
6628382290





