MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF PURCHASING, TRAVEL AND FLEET MANAGEMENT JACKSON

STATE CONTRACT NO. 8200003833

SMART CONTRACT NO. 1130-14-C-SWCT-00333*

OPTFM has listed a state contract number and a state contract *smart* number. The contract number is an automatically generated number. The smart number is a more unique identifier that lists OPTFM's agency's number, contract year and shows agencies that it is a statewide contract. Also there is an asterisk listed at the end of the smart number. The asterisk is added at the end of the number for searchable purposes only; this is because each time a contract is changed, the Version number of the contract changes. It is not actually a part of the smart number. Either number can be used by agencies to search for this contract in the State's e-procurement system.

CONTRACTOR: AutoZone Mississippi, Inc. (Please use Supplier No. 3100033996 when ordering.) DATE: October 31, 2014

ITEMS: Automotive Parts and Equipment

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2014 through October 31, 2015

A. <u>AUTHORITY</u>

This certifies that a contract has been executed between the Department of Finance and Administration, Office of Purchasing, TraveL and Fleet Management for the State of Mississippi and the herein designated Contractor pursuant to Section 31-7-7, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, for the items specified herein.

B. EFFECT

During the term of this contract no purchase of automotive parts and equipment manufactured and/or distributed by the above-designated Contractor shall be made by state agencies at a price in excess of that established by the prices set out in this regulation (See Section "F").

Commodities purchased under provisions of this contract from the above Contractor or his authorized distributors shall be exempt from competitive bid requirements otherwise applying to purchases by the state agencies, counties, municipalities and other political subdivisions.

Contract No. 8200003833 Contract Smart No. 1130-14-C-SWCT-00333* Page 2

C. PURCHASE ORDERS

Purchase orders prepared by the various state agencies shall show the state contract number on the P. O. in the designated space, quantity, description of the items and prices, also shipping or delivery instructions, if any.

D. <u>PAYMENT</u>

The supplier shall be paid by the ordering agency upon submission of properly certified invoices or vouchers for articles or services delivered and accepted less deductions if any, as provided.

E. ORDERING

Purchasers shall order in such quantities as required. Purchase orders are to be directed to address of Contractor or Distributors shown in Section "J". The Bureau of Financial Control of the State shall not approve any account nor order and direct payment of any account for the purchase of any commodity covered by this contract certification when the purchase price is in excess of the maximum price fixed in this purchasing regulation.

F. PRICES

Prices for the new period are set forth as follows: Pricing is based on WSCA Master Price Agreement #5-09-99-28. In order to obtain the MS state pricing, Auto Zone requires that an account number must be established to receive a PIN number before ordering. This can be accomplished by contacting the AutoZone Customer Care Center at 866-727-5317 or by email at MShelp@autozone.com. Once an account number is established, an AutoZone Commercial store is designated as your agency's "home store", and a user name and password can be created. Ordering can then take place via phone, walk-in, or online at www.AutoZonePro.com, (your specific user name and password will be needed for online ordering). During the account set up process, it is important that your agency/governing authority let AutoZone know: 1.) Should your agency be setup as tax exempt, (must have your 9-digit Federal Tax ID #); 2.) Should the account be set up Net 45, (if Net 45, please inform AutoZone if the billing address is different than the delivery address). Once your agency has been issued an AutoZone account #/ "PIN#", state contract pricing can be obtained from any AutoZone store in the state as long as the agency's employee presents the account # /"PIN#" at the time of transaction, (for in-store purchasing). The account "PIN" is not necessarily needed for phone orders placed with the AutoZone "home store".

Any item covered by a competitively bid contract with the Office of Purchasing, Travel and Fleet Management will not be included in this agreement. The list of items that are specifically excluded shall include, but not be limited to the following: Automotive Batteries, Tires and Tubes and Vehicle Lifts.

Contract No. 8200003833 Contract Smart No. 1130-14-C-SWCT-0333* Page 3

Entities making purchases over \$50,000 may consider obtaining two competitive quotes from authorized dealers' list on a manufacturer's contract. When requested, those manufacturers that do not have dealers' list should be prepared to submit a quote.

G. TRANSPORTATION

F.O.B. destination, freight prepaid

H. POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS - COUNTIES, MUNICIPALITIES, SCHOOLS, ETC.

This contract provides that the provisions thereof may be available to any county, municipality, school board or other local public agency or authority of the State of Mississippi which may elect to purchase at the prices, terms and conditions of sale specified therein.

Any such agency or political subdivisions electing to purchase as herein provided shall write the following on the face of the purchase order:

"P. O. issued pursuant to provisions of Mississippi State Contract No. 8200003833." Contract Smart No. 1130-14-C-SWCT-0333*

I. <u>TERMS</u>

Net Forty-five (45) days without penalty

J. CONTRACTOR

Please place all orders under this agreement with the following:

A list of authorized dealers is included with this contract.

All purchase orders issued by the purchasing entities must include the following:

WSCA MA #5-09-00-28

AutoZone / WSCA

Pricing Discounts by Category

CATEGORY	DESCRIPTION	PRICING DISCOUNT
1	AIR CONDITIONING	50%
2	ALTERNATORS & STARTERS	50%
	BEARINGS, BALL, & ROLLER	50%
5	BELTS & HOSES	50%
6	BRAKES	50%
7	ELECTRICAL & IGNITION	50%
	EMISSIONS & EXHAUST	50%
	ENGINE & DRIVE TRAIN	50%
	FILTERS, OIL, GAS, AIR, & TRANS	50%
	GASKETS & SEALS	50%
	HEATING & COOLING (ENGINE)	50%
	LAMPS, LIGHTING, & MIRRORS	50%
	OILS & LUBRICANTS	50%
	PUMPS, FUEL & WATER	50%
16	SUSPENSION, SHOCKS, STRUTS, & STEERING	50%
17		50%
18	WINTER ACCESSORIES	50%

STORE	STORE_ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP_CODE	STORE_PHONE	Comm_Phone
9	7980 HWY 51	SOUTHAVEN	MS	386710000	6623937180	6623939869
13	801 S GLOSTER	TUPELO	MS	388010000	6628446401	6628448138
29	1901 HIGHWAY 72 E	CORINTH	MS	388340000	6622878026	6622871162
37	401 W WDROW WILSON	JACKSON	MS	392130000	6013550720	6013530105
38	1419 ELLIS AVE	JACKSON	MS	392040000	6013538116	6019696806
39	3256 TERRY RD	JACKSON	MS	392120000	6013711033	
40	531 W NORTHSIDE DR	JACKSON	MS	392060000	6019819300	6019811653
41	2835 HWY 80 E	PEARL	MS	392080000	6019391872	6014200956
43	1065 HWY 98 BYPASS	COLUMBIA	MS	394293733	6017369025	6017364036
49	1509 HWY 45 N	COLUMBUS	MS	397050000	6623293300	6623293313
50	824 NORTHSIDE DR	CLINTON	MS	390560000	6019240025	6019249342
54	620 SOUTH STATE ST	CLARKSDALE	MS	386140000	6626279668	6626279750
55	223 DEVEREAUX	NATCHEZ	MS	391200000	6014429886	6014421133
74	320 HWY 90	WAVELAND	MS	395760000	2284674141	2284674155
92	2014 HWY 45 N	MERIDIAN	MS	393010000	6014859780	6014830206
114	2008 CLAY ST	VICKSBURG	MS	391833117	6016346657	6016300053
115	106 HWY 51 N	BROOKHAVEN	MS	396010000	6018351623	6018350067
119	1101 HWY 15 N	LAUREL	MS	394400000	6016496883	6016497753
135	3615 8TH ST	MERIDIAN	MS	393070000	6014830580	6014835588
139	305 BROADWAY DR	HATTIESBURG	MS	394010000	6015451742	6015452104
162	1764 DENNY AVE	PASCAGOULA	MS	395670000	2287620162	2287624352
191	1954 HWY 82 E	GREENVILLE	MS	387036024	6623358700	
209	413 W PARK AVE	GREENWOOD	MS	389300000	6624530702	6624530776
213	291 BEAUVOIR RD	BILOXI	MS	395310000	2283886105	2283889851
216	726 BIENVILLE BLVD	OCEAN SPRINGS	MS	395640000	2288752043	2288751782
259	2223 25TH AVE	GULFPORT	MS	395010000	2288630029	2288639248
300	1913 UNIVERSITY AV	OXFORD	MS	386550000	6622348288	6622341542
313	109 N MAIN ST	PETAL	MS	394650000	6015442627	6015445698
316	220 HWY 15 N	PONTOTOC	MS	388630000	6624890199	
319	1100 N 2ND ST	BOONEVILLE	MS	388290000	6627288690	
326	203 HWY. 145 NORTH	ABERDEEN	MS	397300000	6623699920	
327	122 ALABAMA ST	COLUMBUS	MS	397025221	6623271074	6623276794
331	1103 HWY 278 E	AMORY	MS	388210000	6622565610	
339	45 HWY 35 BYPASS	KOSCIUSKO	MS	390900000	6622897920	6622894768
344	907 AZALEA DR	WAYNESBORO	MS	393670000	6017355433	
349	3981 N GLOSTER ST	TUPELO	MS	388040000	6628400411	6628406513
352	802 MEMORIAL BLVD	PICAYUNE	MS	394660000	6017981046	6017983861
355	1230 SUNSET DR #9	GRENADA	MS	389010000	6622260044	6622266153
361	515 S CHURCH ST	LOUISVILLE	MS	393390000	6627739552	6627735325
371	1680 CRESCENT MEAD	HOLLY SPRINGS	MS	386359262	6622521404	
379	325 BANKHEAD ST W	NEW ALBANY	MS	386520000	6625340157	6605600440
399	110 HWY 51 SOUTH	BATESVILLE	MS	386060000	6625631200	6625632412
416	1202 DELAWARE	MCCOMB	MS	396480000	6012493311	6012494439
426	901 HWY 12 WEST	STARKVILLE	MS	397590000	6623241090	6623209989
437	715 HWY 61 NORTH	CLEVELAND	MS	387320000	6628461356	6628461396
590	6114 US HIGHWAY 98	HATTIESBURG	MS	394028530	6015797659	
2053		LEXINGTON	MS	390950000	6628344997	CO4 CC 47275
2054	1009 HWY 49 SOUTH	RICHLAND	MS	392180000	6016640409	6016647275
2065	707 MAIN ST		MS	394280000	6017650172	6017654170
2091	2450 MT PLEASANT		MS MS	386322001	6624296000	6624497965
2092	3770 GOODMAN RD W	HORN LAKE	MS MS	386371323	6623420933	
2093	3114 GOODMAN RD E	SOUTHAVEN	MS	386726429	6623496510	2202540454
2094	10229 CENTRAL AVE		MS MS	395400000	2283549100	2283549154
2097	543 HIGHWAY 51		MS MS	391572564	6016050212	6016052516
2099	19097 PINEVILLE RD	LONG BEACH	MS	395604427	2285754275	2288659931
2304	710 W PEACE ST		MS MS	390460000	6018599697	
2305	505 HWY 45 N	W POINT	MS	397730000	6624944654	

2307	1025 W BEACON ST	PHILADELPHIA	MS	393500000	6016560756	6016562002
2308	7405 GOODMAN RD	OLIVE BRANCH	MS	386540000	6628933288	6628903462
2310	5262 HWY 51	SENATOBIA	MS	386680000	6625629750	6625600333
2312	612 S APPLEGATE	WINONA	MS	389670000	6622835360	
2322	1205 HWY 80	BRANDON	MS	390420000	6018249275	
2323	515 HWY 35 SOUTH	CARTHAGE	MS	390510000	6012989468	
2329	1560 HWY 49	MAGEE	MS	391110000	6018496869	6018492444
2335	900 US HWY 82	INDIANOLA	MS	387510000	6628877478	
2341	625 BATTLEGROUND	IUKA	MS	388520000	6624233320	
2346	826 CITY AVE S.	RIPLEY	MS	386630000	6628373745	
2348	533 WINTER ST	LUCEDALE	MS	394520000	6019477121	6019474639
2357	331 WEST THIRD ST	FOREST	MS	390740000	6014690722	
2364	2050 JERRY CLOWER	YAZOO CITY	MS	391940000	6627469393	
2371	804 N JACKSON ST	HOUSTON	MS	388510000	6624567150	
2377	1215 FRONTAGE ROAD	PRENTISS	MS	394749301	6017922445	
2399	1613 S ADAMS	FULTON	MS	388430000	6628623870	
3176	5774 US HWY 11	PURVIS	MS	394750000	6017944068	
3845	5031 ELMORE ROAD	SOUTHAVEN	MS	386719270	6623491958	
3849	3030 MCDOWELL RD	JACKSON	MS	392044157	6013465622	6013466455
3850	101 BYRAM PARKWAY	BYRAM	MS	392729283	6013720115	
3851	1043 FRONTAGE EAST	WIGGINS	MS	395778163	6019280606	
3852	15248 DEDEAUX RD	GULFPORT	MS	395033161	2288323135	2288311744
3853	220 BANK FIRST DR	FLOWOOD	MS	392320000	6019198975	
3854	1590 SOUTH MAIN ST	POPLARVILLE	MS	394704205	6017956551	
3951	290 HIGHWAY 15 S	NEWTON	MS	393458754	6016834662	
3953	7322 HACKS CROSS R	OLIVE BRANCH	MS	386544231	6628905210	
4901	57 FRONTAGE ROAD	MACON	MS	393410000	6627265650	
4902	501 HILL ST	ELLISVILLE	MS	394372525	6014773807	
4903	1608 E COUNTY LINE	RIDGELAND	MS	391571906	6019578313	6019578364
4904	456 HIGHWAY 309 S	BYHALIA	MS	386110000	6628382028	6628382290